Pipet-Lite
Multichannel Magnetic Assist Pipette
8-, 12-, 16- (2x8),
24-channel models
®
Figure 1 Pipet-Lite L8-200
Plunger button /
volume adjustment

nience. You do not need to loosen the coupling nut.
Note for 2x8- and 24-channel models
On the 2x8-channel and 24-channel models, both rows of tips
need to be touched-off. At the end of the dispense stroke, hold
the plunger button down long enough to touch-off both rows of
tips, then release thumb pressure and allow the plunger to
return.
You can also touch-off both rows at the same time. Touch-off
all tips at the bottoms of the wells.
Practice both methods to develop your own technique.
Specifications
These manufacturer’s specifications should be used as guide-
lines when establishing your own performance specification.
Volume Increment Accuracy Precision
Model µL µL % µL (±) % µL (≤)
L8-10, L12-10 1 0.02 2.5 0.025 1.2 0.012
(range 0.5-10 µL) 5 1.5 0.075 0.6 0.03
10 1.0 0.10 0.4 0.04
L8-20, L12-20 2 0.02 7.5 0.15 2.0 0.04
L2X8-20, L24-20 10 1.5 0.15 0.5 0.05
(range 2-20 µL) 20 1.0 0.20 0.3 0.06
50 µL 5 0.05 3.5 0.18 1.5 0.075
25 1.2 0.30 0.4 0.1

B2; 6,967,004 B2.
L8-1200 L12-1200
L24-20L2X8-100
Ordering Information
Cat. No Description
8-Channel
L8-10 8-channel, 0.5 μL to 10 μL
L8-20 8-channel, 2 μL to 20 μL
L8-50 8-channel, 5 μL to 50 μL
L8-200 8-channel, 20 μL to 200 μL
L8-300 8-channel, 20 μL to 300 μL
L8-1200 8-channel, 100 μL to 1200 μL
12-Channel
L12-10 12-channel, 0.5 μL to10 μL
L12-20 12-channel, 2 μL to 20 μL
L12-50 12-channel, 5 μL to 50 μL
L12-200 12-channel, 20 μL to 200 μL
L12-300 12-channel, 20 μL to 300 μL
L12-1200 12-channel, 100 μL to 1200 μL
2x8 (16-Channel)
L2X8-20 16-channel in 2x8 configuration, 2 μL to 20 μL
L2X8-100 16-channel in 2x8 configuration, 10 μL to 100 μL
24-Channel